
Health and Social Care Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
17 October 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
10:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Llinos Dafydd 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8403/8041 
HSCCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

Informal private pre-meeting (10.15 - 10.30) 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-2014 - Ministerial scrutiny 
(10.30 - 12.00) (Pages 1 - 15)  
HSC(4)-27-12 paper 1 

Lesley Griffiths AM, Minister for Health and Social Services 
Gwenda Thomas AM, Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services 
David Sissling, Director General, Health, Social Services and Children 
Steve Milsom, Deputy Director, Adult Social Services Policy  
Alan Brace, Former Director of Resources   

3. Papers to note   

 
Letter from the Minister for Finance and Leader of the House - Smoke-Free 
Premises (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2012  (Page 16) 
HSC(4)-27-12 (paper 2) 
 

4. Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from 
the meeting for item 4 (12.00)  

5. Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-2014 - Consideration of 
evidence (12.00 - 12.30)  

Public Document Pack



Health and Social Care Committee  

HSC(4()-27-12 paper 1 

Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-14 – Paper from the Minister 
for Health and Social Services and the Deputy Minister for Children 
and Social Services 

 
Purpose 
The Committee’s Chairman wrote to both the Minister for Health and Social Services 
and the Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services on 25 July inviting them to 
give evidence on their Draft Budget proposals and asking them to provide a paper in 
relation to the Draft Budget.  
 
Introduction 
The Draft Budget was published on the 2 October 2012.  This paper provides 
information for the Health & Social Care Committee on the Health, Social Services & 
Children’s Main Expenditure Group (MEG) future budget proposals for 201
[...]

h

, 
S

o
c

ia
l 
S

e
rv

ic
e

s
 a

n
d

 C
h

il
d

re
n

6
,5

4
4
,9

5
0
 

6
,3

7
4
,2

7
2

5
5
,5

9
8

6
,4

2
9
,8

7
0

6
,4

9
3
,5

3
8

5
8
,9

8
0

6
,5

5
2
,5

1
8

0
5
,0

7
2

5
,0

7
2

D
e

li
v
e

r 
th

e
 S

u
b

s
ta

n
c

e
 M

is
u

s
e
 S

tr
a

te
g

y
 I

m
p

le
m

e
n

ta
ti

o
n

 P
la

n
5
,6

9
0

0
5
,0

7
2

5
,0

7
2

S
o

c
ia

l 
S

e
rv

ic
e

s

C
A

F
C

A
S

S
 C

y
m

ru

H
e

a
lt

h
 C

e
n

tr
a

l 
B

u
d

g
e

ts

2

Page 15



!!!!"#$%&'!$()!*+,-$%!.$/#!.+00-&&##

!!!!"*.123456475!8$8#/!5! Agenda Item 3a

Page 16


	Agenda
	2 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-2014 - Ministerial scrutiny
	3a Letter from the Minister for Finance and Leader of the House - Smoke-Free Premises (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2012



Minutes of the meeting

Health and Social Care Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 17 October 2012 .
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 10:30 - 12:25 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 1/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_17_10_2012&t=0&Il=en

Concise Minutes:

Mark Drakeford (Chair)

Assembly Members: ) .
v Mick Antoniw

Rebecca Evans
Vaughan Gething
William Graham
Elin Jones
Darren Millar
Lindsay Whittle
Kirsty Williams

Lesley Griffiths, Minister for Health and Social Services

Wit 1
1tNesses Gwenda Thomas, Deputy Minister for Children and Social

Services

Alan Brace, Welsh Government
Steve Milsom, Welsh Government
David Sissling, Welsh Government

Llinos Dafydd (Clerk)

C ittee Staff:
ommittee >ta Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies were received from Lynne Neagle. There were no substitutions.

2. Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-2014 - Ministerial scrutiny
2.1 The Minister for Health and Social Services and the Deputy Minister for Children
and Social Services responded to questions from members of the Committee.



3. Papers to note
3.1 The Committee noted the letter from Minister for Finance and Leader of the House.

4. Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to exclude the public from

the meeting for item 4
4.1 The Committee agreed the Motion.

5. Welsh Government Draft Budget 2013-2014 - Consideration of

evidence
5.1 The Committee discussed the evidence it had received and the key issues to be
included in its letter to the Finance Committee.

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1309

